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WB: Monday 20th July 2015 

Your Weekly 

 

A final chance to wish everyone a very happy and restful summer holiday 

To our  year 6 leavers  - we wish you all the best in your future schools and hope that you will keep in 

touch with us and let us know of your news. We hope everyone enjoyed the leavers’ assembly yesterday 

and congratulations again to all our achievers and award winners. It was lovely to see some of our  

ex-pupils at the assembly. Congratulations to Rachel Westacott who has finished top of year 8 in  

German at South Molton Community College. We also say a sad goodbye to Aston, Pharrell and Warrick 

and again we wish you all the best in your new schools. 

Thank you to all the families who have who supported school and PTFA events over the last year. The 

recent  Talent Show raised £60 for the school council and the children collected over £130 from their 

stalls at the summer Fete. News next term on how the money will be spent. 

TERM DATES 2015/2016 

Please see below for the term dates for the next academic year. Children return to school on Thursday 

3rd September with Pre-school returning on Tuesday 8th September  -  we look forward to seeing you 

then! 

Website: www.east-anstey-primary.devon.sch.uk 

Autumn 2015 

Thursday 3rd September to Friday 18th December 

Half term  -  Monday 26th to Friday 30th October 

Non-pupil Days: Tuesday 1st and Wednesday 2nd September and Friday 23rd October 

 

Spring 2016 

Tuesday 5th January to Thursday 24th March 

Half-term - Monday 15th to Friday 19th February 

Non-pupil Days: Monday 4th January  

 

Summer 2016 

Tuesday 12th April to Wednesday 20th July 

May Day Holiday - Monday 2nd May 

Half-term - Monday 30th May - Friday 3rd June 

Non-pupil days: Monday 11th April 

2015/2016 TERM DATES 

 

AMETHYST AWARDS 
 

Congratulations to: 
 

Lucy Allibone 

Infant Achiever 

 

Olivia Brock 

& James Dean 

Junior Achievers 

 

Jacob Glasspool 

Sports Award 

 

Emily Hutcheon 

Spirit of Devon 

 

House Points 
 

 

Congratulations  to 

SAPPHIRE HOUSE 

For winning the 

House Cup 
 


